

## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM ASSAM HEALTH INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT & MANAGEMENT SOCIETY 4<sup>TH</sup> FLOOR, NAYANTARA SUPERMARKET, SIXMILE, GUWAHATI-781022

Dated: 22/07/2024

No.AHIDMS/JICA/AHSSP/Catering/106/2023/34

## **NOTICE INVITING TENDER**

Sealed tenders are invited on behalf of "The Project Director, Assam Health Infrastructure Development & Management Society" from the intending bidders for supplying **"Food & Catering services"** e.g. High Tea, Lunch and Dinner etc. during the programmes organized by AHIDM Society in the office premises and other places within Guwahati from time to time with an estimated amount of Rs.16,74,000.00. An amount of Rs.33,480.00 is to be submitted as EMD/Bid security. The tender documents can be downloaded from <a href="https://www.sppp.assam.gov.in">www.sppp.assam.gov.in</a> from 23/07/2024 (10:00 hrs onwards).

- A prebid meeting is scheduled on 31/07/2024 at 14:00 hrs at the office of the Project Director, AHIDMS, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Nayantara Supermarket complex, Sixmile, Guwahati-22.
- The last date of the submission of the tender document is **20/08/2024** (14:00 hrs)
- The bid will be opened at the office of the Project Director, AHIDMS, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Nayantara Supermarket complex, Sixmile, Guwahati-22 on 20/08/2024 at 16:00 hrs

The Project Director, AHIDMS reserves the right to accept or reject any bid/tender, and to cancel or annul the bidding process and reject all bids at any time prior to contract award.

Sd/-

Project Director AHIDMS

4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Nayantara Supermarket complex, Sixmile, Guwahati-22